
IHSA REGIONAL Girls Bowling (Glenbard East)  
Saturday, February 2, 2019 
 
TEAM RESULTS After Game Team 6 

Willowbrook 5675 
York 5452 
Lake Park 5434 
Glenbard 
East/South 5340 
Metea Valley 5163 
Fenton 4723 
Addison 4692 
Downers Grove 
North 4533 
Naperville North 4225 
Naperville Central 3668 
Montini 1045 
Blind 0 
Blind 0 
IC Prep 0 

 
 
  



INDIVIDUAL HIGHEST SERIES AFTER GAME 6 
TEAM BOWLER NAME Total 
TEAM BOWLER Score 
WB Makaylah Jones 1236 
LP Jordan Connelly 1204 
GBES Molly Galvin 1183 
WB Holly Helsper 1171 
GBES Kirsten Kadow 1164 
WB Brianna Bryant 1161 
YORK Krystyna Panek 1148 
YORK Holly Santucci 1106 
YORK Rose Klinger 1105 
MV Meredith Olef 1103 
LP Emily Tornabene 1090 
LP Wilhemina Garner 1087 
YORK Ruby Noel 1085 
MV Alicia Anton 1076 
WB Paula Williams 1054 
WB Katherine Pettinger 1053 

MON 
Elyse 
Spaccapaniccia 1045 

GBES Heather Cox 1036 
LP Dina Accetta 1029 
MV Bella Tiffany 1022 
DGN Ingrid Carpen 1006 
AT Heather Soucie 1005 
MV Niya Blowe 997 
NN Shannon Kosirog 990 
FEN Leah Jagniatowski 987 
GBES Kassidy Wells 981 
AT Clare O'Connell 978 
AT Kasey Fiermuga 978 
GBES Kennedy Sawyer 976 

FEN 
Viridiana Juan-
Flores 966 

DGN Mackenzie DeBoer 962 
FEN Emily Sanchez 951 
NN Jessica Lowe 922 
FEN Samantha Novak 920 
NN Deanna Fields 890 
LP Emily Kress 882 
AT Yvette Beltran 870 
DGN Nevaeh Banks 859 
NC Beth Holmes 793 
NC Nikki Feilinger 764 
NC Claire Wunnicke 752 
FEN Vanessa DeLaO 745 
YORK Caroline Collins 714 



NC Jada Banks 703 
NC Jayda Armstrong 656 
DGN Amelia Chavez 600 
DGN Morgan Fox 563 
AT Yuli Macias 545 
MV Sydney Lewis 488 
NN Amy Brennan 446 
NN Kayla Griesbach 359 
NN Isabel Lekan 347 
MV Elizabeth Mansmith 339 
AT Sarah Soucie 316 
YORK Lauren Rickenbrode 294 
DGN Tina Ebel 279 
NN Rachel Child 271 
DGN Aylssa Porter 264 
FEN Katie Balog 154 
LP Jan Rovic Ornillo 142 
MV Alissa Raboine 138 

0 0 0 
AT Rebecca Bero 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

DGN Elise Brenner 0 
FEN Marissa Warden 0 
FEN Daylin Maentanis 0 
GBES 0 0 
GBES Katie Westerholm 0 
GBES Elizabeth Mazzolini 0 
ICP Amber Lewis 0 
ICP Faith Laluya 0 
ICP Rachel Shuflit 0 
ICP Nora Kenny 0 
ICP Brianna Almeda 0 
ICP Brenna Doxey 0 
ICP Maggie O'Brien 0 
ICP Suzy Maloney 0 
LP Jan Louis Ornillo 0 
LP Taylor Milling 0 
MV Baeleice Paves 0 
MON Montini 0 
MON Montini 0 
MON Montini 0 
MON Montini 0 
MON Montini 0 
MON Montini 0 
MON Montini 0 
NC 0 0 



NC 0 0 
NC Katie Lelko 0 
NN 0 0 
WB Maddie Brown 0 
WB Ashley DeLeon 0 
WB Victoria Salazar 0 
YORK Khloe Lesus 0 

YORK 
Madeline 
Mountcastle 0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS NOT ON AN ADVANCING TEAM 
TEAM BOWLER NAME Total  
TEAM BOWLER Score  
    
    
MV Meredith Olef 1103  
    
    
    
MV Alicia Anton 1076  
    
    

MON 
Elyse 
Spaccapaniccia 1045  

    
    
MV Bella Tiffany 1022  
DGN Ingrid Carpen 1006  
AT Heather Soucie 1005  
MV Niya Blowe 997  
NN Shannon Kosirog 990  
FEN Leah Jagniatowski 987  
    
AT Clare O'Connell 978  

  



TOP 4 INDIVIDUALS HIGHEST SERIES 
WB Makaylah Jones 1236 
LP Jordan Connelly 1204 
GBES Molly Galvin 1183 
WB Holly Helsper 1171 

 
 
  



OVERALL SCORING: 
Bowler Name Team Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total 
                  
AT Yvette Beltran 145 160 144 167 131 123 870 
AT Rebecca Bero       0 
AT Yuli Macias 143 154 121 127   545 
AT Kasey Fiermuga 170 187 181 144 161 135 978 
AT Clare O'Connell 131 188 201 158 175 125 978 
AT Heather Soucie 197 197 136 103 232 140 1005 
AT Sarah Soucie     159 157 316 

        0 

 TOTAL 786 886 783 699 858 680 4692 
                  
DGN Nevaeh Banks 103 153 132 187 127 157 859 
DGN Elise Brenner       0 
DGN Amelia Chavez 150 144 134   172 600 
DGN Ingrid Carpen 153 145 180 181 172 175 1006 
DGN Mackenzie DeBoer 177 179 149 146 151 160 962 
DGN Tina Ebel    162 117  279 
DGN Morgan Fox 167 120   139 137 563 
DGN Aylssa Porter   122 142   264 

 TOTAL 750 741 717 818 706 801 4533 
                  
FEN Samantha Novak 163 171 143 146 169 128 920 
FEN Vanessa DeLaO 120 178 154 126  167 745 
FEN Viridiana Juan-Flores 181 193 170 121 157 144 966 
FEN Katie Balog     154  154 
FEN Emily Sanchez 184 170 139 158 162 138 951 
FEN Leah Jagniatowski 156 173 162 186 165 145 987 
FEN Daylin Maentanis       0 
FEN Marissa Warden       0 

 TOTAL 804 885 768 737 807 722 4723 
                  
GBES Molly Galvin 203 223 225 181 196 155 1183 
GBES Heather Cox 149 212 198 130 212 135 1036 
GBES Kirsten Kadow 178 147 222 244 186 187 1164 
GBES Kennedy Sawyer 170 141 154 165 158 188 976 
GBES Kassidy Wells 174 155 132 174 147 199 981 
GBES Katie Westerholm       0 
GBES Elizabeth Mazzolini       0 
GBES        0 

 TOTAL 874 878 931 894 899 864 5340 
                  
ICP Brianna Almeda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ICP Brenna Doxey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ICP Nora Kenny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ICP Amber Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ICP Suzy Maloney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



ICP Maggie O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ICP Rachel Shuflit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ICP Faith Laluya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
                  
LP Jordan Connelly 215 219 214 226 171 159 1204 
LP Jan Rovic Ornillo   142    142 
LP Emily Kress 154 117  257 171 183 882 
LP Wilhemina Garner 170 214 133 199 177 194 1087 
LP Emily Tornabene 182 188 169 214 174 163 1090 
LP Dina Accetta 176 170 192 170 154 167 1029 
LP Taylor Milling       0 
LP Jan Louis Ornillo       0 

 TOTAL 897 908 850 1066 847 866 5434 
                  
MV Alicia Anton 158 168 212 177 186 175 1076 
MV Niya Blowe 147 168 154 181 168 179 997 
MV Baeleice Paves       0 
MV Bella Tiffany 206 132 165 195 188 136 1022 
MV Sydney Lewis  160 189 139   488 
MV Elizabeth Mansmith     184 155 339 
MV Meredith Olef 179 171 185 179 177 212 1103 
MV Alissa Raboine 138      138 

 TOTAL 828 799 905 871 903 857 5163 
                  
MON Elyse Spaccapaniccia 200 160 177 168 160 180 1045 
MON Montini       0 
MON Montini       0 
MON Montini       0 
MON Montini       0 
MON Montini       0 
MON Montini       0 
MON Montini       0 

 TOTAL 200 160 177 168 160 180 1045 
                  
NC Beth Holmes 131 115 114 113 170 150 793 
NC Claire Wunnicke 155 94 152 109 154 88 752 
NC Nikki Feilinger 126 106 156 128 121 127 764 
NC Jayda Armstrong 126 97 130 119 76 108 656 
NC Jada Banks 118 105 123 94 117 146 703 
NC Katie Lelko       0 
NC        0 
NC        0 

 TOTAL 656 517 675 563 638 619 3668 
                  
NN Amy Brennan 108  142  196  446 
NN Rachel Child  105  98  68 271 
NN Deanna Fields 150 147 144 149 160 140 890 



 

NN Kayla Griesbach 100  130  129  359 
NN Shannon Kosirog 181 176 160 148 155 170 990 
NN Isabel Lekan  114  101  132 347 
NN Jessica Lowe 136 151 169 138 160 168 922 
NN        0 

 TOTAL 675 693 745 634 800 678 4225 
                  
WB Brianna Bryant 180 165 190 211 244 171 1161 
WB Ashley DeLeon       0 
WB Holly Helsper 162 179 242 227 203 158 1171 
WB Makaylah Jones 216 163 180 238 256 183 1236 
WB Katherine Pettinger 151 225 189 180 148 160 1053 
WB Paula Williams 186 177 152 165 157 217 1054 
WB Maddie Brown       0 
WB Victoria Salazar       0 

 TOTAL 895 909 953 1021 1008 889 5675 
                  
YORK Caroline Collins   181 185 184 164 714 
YORK Rose Klinger 155 190 203 206 169 182 1105 
YORK Khloe Lesus       0 
YORK Madeline Mountcastle       0 
YORK Ruby Noel 182 159 193 137 182 232 1085 
YORK Krystyna Panek 187 223 172 170 203 193 1148 
YORK Lauren Rickenbrode 161 133     294 
YORK Holly Santucci 175 187 157 214 152 221 1106 

 TOTAL 860 892 906 912 890 992 5452 


